A.32472 MMM o @

Deeision No. _14?_?_53 o Lm[é@[}ﬁl

BEFORE THE PUELIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALI"CWIA

In the Matter of the Application
of the Tustin Water Works to Application
Issue Unsecured Promissory Notes. No. 22472

This is an application for en order authorizing Margaret
R. Ttt to issue unsccured promicssory notes in the 2ggregate amount
of $80,000.

Deoing business under the name of Tustin Water Works,
zpplicant is enmgaged in the operation of a public utility water
system in Orange Covnty. She reports that the pé}pu;a.tion in her
service area is increasing rapidly and that it is necessary for ner
To acQuire an additional source of supply, to stremgthen the distri-
bution system by the addition of larger mains, and to install pipes;
services and meters in new locations. She reports her cash require-
ments Tor these purposes, and 2150 to pay two short~term notes in
the principal amownt 9'1‘ 88,006 now outstanding, as follows:

Notes payable . $ 8,000.00
Accounts payable 8 035.83
Well, wellsite, building, %'l..i ment X lS 000.00
Pipc - 12,000 £t. at $2.00 (8" f 24,,000.00

. 9 000 ft. of 6" pipe 12,000.00
I’c‘ccrf md servicc... ' 10 10,000.00

Total $20,035.38

The provosed notes will be ilsesued to meet these require;
ments. They will be in favor of Walter Rawlings amd James B. Utt,

trustees, and will be payable on or before June Xy 1956, with inter-

est at. the rate of 17 per annum. The notes will be unsecured.




A 22472 W ®

In Exhibit 3 in this proceeding, applicaht reports her
investment in fixed asset s; less depreciation reserve, at
$169,313.76 as of April 20, 1951; and her current and defor_rg:d
assets at $2,949. 65; a total of $1.78,263.4L. She reports outstand- -
ing liabilities of $20,338.24 znd propmctary capital of %14'7 925.17.
in hcr annval report for the year 1950, she reported operating
revepues of $31,557 with net Income for the year of $7,435.

The Commission recently has reviewed applicant's opera- |
tions and, in Decision No. 45132, dated December 12, 1950, in
Application No. 21509, has authorized certzin Incereases in rates.
Trom 2 review of that proceceding ané the p:esemt one, it clearly
appears that applicant haé; need for the construction wo;:k she now |
propo’-‘cs %o maxe in order o mainta.in angd inprove serv:x.ce, and that
mnds from external sources are rc-qu:z.red. Accordingly, an order
will be entered granting the appl;.ca cion.

The Commission naving concidered the above entitled
mattcr, and being of the opiniorn <that 2 public hearing t.he*con is
not necessary; that the application should be granted, as herein;
provided; that the money, property or laber %o he procured or paid

for through the issue of the notes herein zuthorized is reasonably

reguired by applicant for the purposes specified herein; and thet

such purposes are not, in whole or in parﬁ, reasonably chargeable

to operating expenses or to inecme; therefore,
il 1S EEREEY ORDERED as follows:

l. Margaret R. Utt, after the effective date hereof and .
on or before December 3L, 1951, méy issue promissory notes in the




32472 VMW

aggregate principel amownt of $30,000, payable on or before June 1,
1966, with interest at the rate of 1% per axunum, for the purposes
set forth in this application.

2. Applicant chall file with the Commission nonthly
reports as required by General Order No. 24-A, which order, insofar
as applicable, is made a part of this order.

3. The authority herein gronted will become effective
woaen applicant has paid the fee prescribed by Seetion 57 of the
Public Utilities Act, which fee is eighty ($80.00) dollars.

17%
Dated 2t San Frencisco, California, this g_Zé = day of

June, 1951. .
F5 IC S TR A -
: "Bér%%’é‘ét?t:"ii&gg;ao,sﬁg X, ., , ,
A a AT
-_j\‘/) . : . I.,(‘, .T'*,._‘_“ PO \\

) ;C?)miss@ox_le.frs |

—

#

P

!

"

]

[

!
x
!

+ By

b & X 22 Coon wa 2w as

N




